        T1A1240035S-10FE
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00
Page -  of 1 6
2022-0  REV 5-11 B
Constant current  DALI-2 + PUSH-DIMIndependent dimmable
Ambient Operating Temperature Range -10 60°C to °C
Max. Case Temperature 90°C
Input Surge Protection 2KV
Protections
Life
Safety Standards
Flicker-free standard
Withstand Voltage
Leakage Current
Isolation resistance
50,000 oursH  80°C @ Tc
EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13, EN62384
IEEE1789
I/P-O/P:3750Vac, I/P DALI:500Vac
<0.7mA @ 240Vac
I/P-O/P:100MΩ / 500Vdc / 25°C / 70% RH
Approvals / Class
Weight  0.084 Kg
3 Years
Over Temperature            : Auto Recovery (HICCUP Mode)
Input Over Current        : Resettable Non  (Fuse)
Output Short Circuit      : Auto Recovery (HICCUP Mode)
Output Open Circuit      : Auto Recovery (HICCUP Mode)
Output Overload           :  YES
SELV Equivalent
Note : Suitable fo  applicaƟon onlyr Indoor
Output voltage range of V - dc6 42
      Output Current: mA 100 - 350
        T1A1240035S-10FE
General Specifications
•
     Support DALI dimming 1 to 100%
      Support PUSH dimming function
• •
• •
• •
•
Rated Input Voltage
Operating Input Voltage Range
200-240Vac,50/60Hz
180-264Vac,50/60Hz
Input Current <0.07A @ 230Vac
Input Power (Typical)  12.8W
THD <10% @ 230Vac/Full Load
78% @ 230Vac/Full LoadEfficiency   (Typical)
Driver Type
Output Voltage Range
Output Power 10.5W
Number of Output Channels 1 Channel
Output Type Class II
Output Current
Constant Current DALI 2.0
Power Factor >0.95 @ 230Vac/Full Load
Dimming Controller Type
Flicker-free at any brightness,meeting
the standard of flicker-free(IEEE 1789-2015)Output Wattage : 10.5W Max
FREE
FLICKERSELV
- LED indoor lighting
- LED office lighting
- LED architectural lighting
- LED panel lamp lighting
Application
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period of from the date of manufacture when properly0  years @ 3 Tc 80  °C
installed and operated under normal conditions of use.  For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham Product Catalog (www.fulham.com).
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction to the equipment described.
© Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00
Page -  of 2 6
6-42Vdc (6-42Vdc @ 275mA, 6-36Vdc @ 300mA, 6-30Vdc @ 350mA)
350mA ±3%, 300mA ±3%, 275mA ± , 250mA ± , 225mA ± 200  ±3%, 175mA ±3%, mA3% 3% 3%,
150mA ±3%, 125mA ± , 100mA ±3% 3% *Refer  DIP switch Table for O/P current selection
DALI 2.0
     Dimmable Constant current LED DriverDALI-2
2022-0  REV 5-11 B
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00
Page -  of 3 6
DIP Switch Chart :
FREE
FLICKERSELV
Lifetime vs. case temperature
case temperature(Tc)
THD vs. Load
Efficiency vs. Load
Power factor vs. Load
Load
Load
Load
Remark:     this current is factory default.
this  is off.Switch
8.40
4 20. 100
125
150
175
200
225
250
275
300
5.25
6.30
7.35
9.45
10.5
11.0
10.8
10.5
6-42
6-42
6-42
6-42
6-42
6-42
6-42
6-42
6-36
6-30350
0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
60.0
70.0
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
0.35A 0.3A 0.275A 0.25A 0.225A
0.2A 0.175A 0.15A 0.125A 0.1A
0.400
0.500
0.600
0.700
0.800
0.900
1.000
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
0.35A 0.3A 0.275A 0.25A 0.225A
0.2A 0.175A 0.15A 0.125A 0.1A
40.00
45.00
50.00
55.00
60.00
65.00
70.00
75.00
80.00
85.00
90.00
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
0.35A 0.3A 0.275A 0.25A 0.225A
0.2A 0.175A 0.15A 0.125A 0.1A
50℃ 55℃ 60℃ 65℃ 70℃ 75℃ 80℃ 85℃ 90℃
20,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
70,000
80,000
90,000
100,000
110,000
        T1A1240035S-10FE
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period of 0  years @ 3 Tc 80  from the date of manufacture when properly°C
installed and operated under normal conditions of use.  For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham Product Catalog (www.fulham.com).
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction to the equipment described.
© Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
2022-0  REV 5-11 B
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00
Page -  of 4 6
FREE
FLICKERSELV        T1A1240035S-10FE
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period of 0  years @ 3 Tc 80  from the date of manufacture when properly°C
installed and operated under normal conditions of use.  For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham Product Catalog (www.fulham.com).
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction to the equipment described.
© Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
2022-0  REV 5-11 B
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00
Page -  of 5 6
FREE
FLICKERSELV
PUSH switch
ACN
ACL
DA
ACN/ -DC
ACL/ +DC
DA
LED-
LED+
driver
Max.x50
DA
ACN/ -DC
ACL/ +DC
DA
LED-
LED+
driver
LED
Modules
LED
Modules
PUSH switch
After installation according to the wiring diagram of PUSH dimming application, short press the PUSH switch 3 times within 3 seconds, the driver will automatically
switch to PUSH dimming mode.
Dimming: long press push switch for 1-5s.
Remarks:
Turn on or turn off: short press push switch for 0.2-1s.
Max.50driversperPUSHcontrolline.
on,
        T1A1240035S-10FE
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period of 0  years @ 3 Tc 80  from the date of manufacture when properly°C
installed and operated under normal conditions of use.  For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham Product Catalog (www.fulham.com).
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction to the equipment described.
© Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
2022-0  REV 5-11 B
Mechanical Data :
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00
Page -  of 6 6
FREE
FLICKERSELV
Master carton
L W H
450mm
OUTER DIMENSION
350mm 180mm
Gross
Weight QUANTITY
72 pc.
Net
Weight
6.5 kg 7.6 kg
Packaging
Note : All Dimensions are in mm.
Unit : mm
Tolerance=±0.5mm
117.0
107.0
 4.1
        T1A1240035S-10FE
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period of 0  years @ 3 Tc 80  from the date of manufacture when properly°C
installed and operated under normal conditions of use.  For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham Product Catalog (www.fulham.com).
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction to the equipment described.
© Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
Dimmable Constant Current LED Driver
MODEL: T1A1240035S-10FE
IS 15885
(Part 2/Sec 13)
R-41177342
2022-0  REV 5-11 B